

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE TEESTA BARRAGE PROJECT Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No. VI Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri

1st Corrigendum against N.I.T. No. WBIW/SDO/TBSD-VI/NIT-01/2016-17

It is notified for general information that in respect of the Notice Inviting Tender No. WBIW/SDO/TBSD-VI/NIT-01/2016-17, partial changes has been made due to unavoidable circumstances as follows :-

i) Last date of application for purchase of Tender Paper	: 13/12/2016 (up to 15-00 P.M.)
ii) Last date for issue of Tender Documents	: 13/12/2016 (up to 17-00 P.M.)
iii) Last date for submission of tender paper	: 15/12/2016 (up to 16-00 P.M)

All others terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

SD/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No. VI Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.

1st Corrigendum against N.I.T. No. WBIW/SDO/TBSD-VI/NIT-01/2016-17

Memo No. 144 (12)

Dated : 09.12.2016

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2nd mile, Sevoke road, Siliguri.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Teesta Administrative Building (Annex), Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. The District Information & Culture Officer, 'ART GALLARY' Hakimpara, P.O + Dist- Jalpaiguri
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No-V/VII
- 8. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Left Bank Division.
- 9. Estimating Section, Teesta Left Bank Division.
- 10. Office Notice Board.
- 11. Office File.

SD/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No. VI Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.